DEPARTMENT - HIGH ORG Start

Exempt from County Board approval: C - County Executive jurisdiction

A - Mental Health Board jurisdiction O - Public Works contract
B - Less than $100,000 E - Other
Did Dept.
Adopted indicate

by CB (File Vendor is

No.) or DBE
Vendor or Other Party Date Months Purpose exempt  certified?
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - 8000
Archdiocese of Milwaukee 10/16 12+auto- Memorandum of Agreement for Catholic Cemeteries to provide burial services and a grave, lining, and B No
Catholic Cemeteries extensions marker for unclaimed bodies in the possession of Milwaukee County
info file
16-603
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND CULTURE - 9000
Sprecher Brewing 3/15 94 Amendment to the Vendor Permit Agreement to partner in the operation of a traveling beer garden 16-579 No
Company, Inc. concession throughout the Parks System - This amendment recognizes the original agreement
scheduled through 2017; extends the agreement through 2022; adjusts equipment required from
Sprecher; removes the page listing prices the County will pay Sprecher for its products; and clarifies
that the beer garden shall exclusively sell Sprecher beverages while the County may contract with food
vendors to sell additional food options. DPRC is purchasing beverages from Sprecher under a price
agreement which would follow Chapter 32 rules, whereas this agreement does not have any monetary
transaction with the County and should be viewed as a license or lease of equipment within a park.
Metro Mountain Bikers 10/16 60+  Statement of Affiliation for the use and maintenance of off-road bicycle facilities on parkland - MMB B No
Chapter of the possibly 24 shall develop, design, and maintain off-road bicycle trails and related improvements; establish,
International Mountain maintain, and repair trails; install and maintain signage; recommend temporary closures; encourage
Biking Association use; maintain trailheads and other amenities; work to control invasive species in the corridor; obtain
DPRC approval prior to new trail work; report problems; solicit a permit for any special event; and
provide an annual report.
Wisconsin Sports Group, 5/15 44 Amendment extending through 12/31/2018 the Development and Use Agreement allowing WSG to B No

LLC

September and October 2016

use and improve four tennis courts in Lincoln Park to provide futsal programming including games,
practices, training clinics, and special events - DPRC shall grant WSG priority but not exclusive use.
Fees will be negotiated starting 1/1/2019.

Attachment 4 - Contracts without an Immediate $ Impact

page 1



